900577907

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATEK ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5075289	ASSETSCAN
Registration Number:	5233139	ASSETSCAN
Registration Number:	4824075	COPPERSHIELD
Registration Number:	1455104	DATAKEY
Registration Number:	3361432	DATAKEY
Registration Number:	3361431	DATAKEY
Registration Number:	2800414	SURESTEP
Registration Number:	3642097	TANKSCAN
Registration Number:	5013308	
Registration Number:	3707593	
Registration Number:	3753851	
Registration Number:	3753849	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6129778287 Phone:

Email: enewby@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Emma Newby

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007093 FRAME: 0571 900577907

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34255-00027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emma Newby
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Newby/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=12926545-v1-JPM_Atek - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - ATEK Access Technologies LLC#page1.tif

source=12926545-v1-JPM_Atek - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - ATEK Access Technologies LLC#page2.tif

source=12926545-v1-JPM_Atek - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - ATEK Access Technologies LLC#page3.tif

source=12926545-v1-JPM_Atek - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - ATEK Access Technologies LLC#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: October 30, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2020 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among ATEK MANAGEMENT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("ATEK Management"), ATEK ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("ATEK Access"), ATEK METAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("ATEK Metal"), and SOLAR PLASTICS LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Solar", and, together with ATEK Management, ATEK Access and ATEK Metal, each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

Very truly yours,

ATEK ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Name: Lindsay R. Griffard Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ASSETSCAN	5075289	November 1, 2016
ASSETSCAN and Design	5233139	June 27, 2017
ASSOCIATE THE DESIGN	3233137	Julie 27, 2017
X AssetScan		
COPPERSHIELD	4824075	September 29, 2015
COLLEKSHIELD	1021073	September 29, 2013
DATAKEY (Stylized)	1455104	September 1, 1987
Очинел		
DATAKEY	3361432	January 1, 2008
DATAKEY	3361431	January 1, 2008
SURESTEP	2800414	December 30, 2003
TANKSCAN	3642097	June 23, 2009
Design Only	5013308	August 2, 2016

Design Only	3707593	November 10, 2009
Design Only	3753851	March 2, 2010
2000		
Design Only	3753849	March 2, 2010

11814633v2

RECORDED: 11/02/2020